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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P2

Seq NOC Code Name

1 CHN People's Republic of China
2 INA Indonesia
3 IND India
4 KOR Republic of Korea
5 KSA Saudi Arabia
6 MAS Malaysia
7 THA Thailand
8 UAE United Arab Emirates
9 UZB Uzbekistan

NOC List
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. 3

Entry List by NOC - ParaCycling

ITT IRR MTR SP TT IP SH EL TTS

CHN - People's Republic of China
C 1 MT1 X

C 21 MH5 X

C 32 MC1 X X X X

C 50 MC4 X X X

C 51 MC4 X X

C 60 MC5 X X X

C 61 MC5 X X

C 30 WH5 X

C 72 WC1 X X X X

C 73 WC3 X X X X

C 76 WC4 X X X X

C 78 WC5 X X X X

INA - Indonesia
N 33 MC1 X X X X

C 39 MC2 X X X X

C 52 MC4 X X X X

C 62 MC5 X X X

C 63 MC5 X X X X

R 85 MB2 X X X X X

85P MPilot
N 100 WB X X X X

100P WPilot
R 101 WB2 X X X X

101P WPilot
IND - India

C 14 MH3 X

C 18 MH4 X

N 34 MC1 X X X X

C 40 MC2 X X X X

C 41 MC2 X

C 46 MC3 X X X X

C 53 MC4 X X X X

N 64 MC5 X X X X

R 74 WC3 X X X X

N 79 WC5 X X X X

KOR - Republic of Korea
C 2 MT1 X

R 42 MC2 X X X

C 47 MC3 X X X

C 65 MC5 X X X

C 86 MB2 X X X X

86P MPilot
C 27 WH4 X

KSA - Saudi Arabia
C 3 MT1 X

C 6 MT2 X

N 12 MH1 X

R 15 MH3 X

R 35 MC1 X X X X

R 36 MC1 X X X X

C 43 MC2 X X X X

ROAD TRACK

10165945459
KAABI, Mohammed 10142808535
ALMARRI, Mohammed 10146991659

ALFUWAYZ, Fawaz
BIN LIBDAH, Munahi

YOGESH, Ahire 10142707794

PARK, Junyoung 10140238338
PARK, Seulgi 10151602795
PARK, Chanjong 10140238237
JUNG, Jaeseob 10155296778
KIM, Jungbeen 10080277887
HWANG, Jimin 10155296879
LEE, Doyeon 10009561655

ALHASHIM, Abas

ALDOSARI, Fahad

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan
SHAIK, Arshad
KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar
SAMEER, Sameer

BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani
DAS, Lisha

ANSHUMAN, Anmol

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul

FADILAH S, Mufti

ALANA, Tifan Abid 10092284972
10056070731

RIDHO, Muhammad 10167124112

10156062674
10064092934
10077746288

10156059139

LAI, Shanzhang
SUN, Bianbian

10124855148LI, Xiaohui
WANG, Xiaomei

10083007631
10009744945
10083006722
10008492736
10088132463
10008492938
10076269767
10096180938
10096180837
10088132766

CHEN, Jianxin
LIU, Qiangli
LIANG, Weicong
WANG, Xian
WU, Guoqing
WEI, Guoping

QIAN, Wangwei

10094156769
10154234933

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

JI, Zixian 10124854643

ZAHRA, Salsa

ANNAJA, Anwar
SAORI, Sufyan
FENDI, Nur

ZULAIKA, Zulaika
SEPTIANI, Nadia

10120781249

10131417200
10093059255
10150353620
10160608641

10160608843
10165369018

10157961854
10159221339

10131742754

ARKAL, Prashant 10076216823

HUSSAIN, Aabid 10165369422

10168447655

10146873340
10157929926

Cat
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. 3

Entry List by NOC - ParaCycling

ITT IRR MTR SP TT IP SH EL TTS

ROAD TRACK
Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Cat

R 48 MC3 X X X X

C 54 MC4 X X X X

C 55 MC4 X X X X

R 66 MC5 X X X X

N 92 MB X

92P MPilot
R 10 WT2 X

N 80 WC5 X X X X

MAS - Malaysia
C 31 MC1 X X X X

C 45 MC3 X X X

C 58 MC5 X

C 59 MC5 X X X

R 82 MB2 X X X X

82P MPilot
R 83 MB2 X X X X

83P MPilot
R 84 MB2 X

84P MPilot
R 98 WB2 X X X X

98P WPilot
C 99 WB3 X X X X

99P WPilot
THA - Thailand

R 7 MT2 X

C 13 MH1 X

C 16 MH3 X

R 17 MH3 X

C 19 MH4 X

R 20 MH4 X

C 23 MH5 X

C 37 MC1 X X X X

R 67 MC5 X X X X

R 68 MC5 X X

R 94 MB X X X

94P MPilot
R 95 MB3 X X X X

95P MPilot
R 96 MB2 X X X X

96P MPilot
N 97 MB X X X

97P MPilot
R 25 WH2 X

R 26 WH3 X

C 29 WH5 X

R 104 WB2 X X X X

104P WPilot
R 105 WB2 X X X

105PP WPilot
105P WPilot

UAE - United Arab Emirates

ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah

ALJASSAS, Miad 10168623265

10151585217

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055

ALAHMARI, Rashed 10146872835

10151876318

AHMAD NAZRI, Ahmad Zharif 10130599366
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie 10009797889

ALSHARARI, Adi
ALMALAWI, Abdullah 10157932855
ALSHARAIT, Khalil Salman 10164946359
ALJUMAAH, Sarah 10163274424

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 10146873239

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami 10138417465

MOHD JUL, Ahmad Rafie 10158987327
AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan 10055056069

ZAMRI, Muhammad Nabil Wafiq 10092101783
MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya 10092414207
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati 10009068066
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada 10049102188

LESO, Noppakorn 10159492939
YANARUEDEE, Phongchai 10104154641
KHOWSUTTHI, Nonthawat 10126374109
KHAMYANG, Aekrawee 10143113881
PANALAI, Sumas 10072423315
MUANGKOT, Kitsipat 10159492333
SRIWICHAI, Atachai 10126374513
RIMTAMAD, Teerayut 10151898647
DANGIAM, Witsarut 10146897790

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai 10096847208
JANLUANG, Jetsada 10011099006
LAMSAN, Songwut 10165163395

NIWANTI, Jaturong 10063399988

HACHATURAT, Surachai 10131034856
HEMPHITAK, Patiphat 10165163500
CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom 10148885482
SAPPHAKUN, Suwit 10165163702
SUPOKEN, Peerawit 10144655474
SEESEN, Patcharapha 10159492131
RODKLANG, Naphatsakorn 10137991978
KUANWIANGCHAN, Muthita 10159492232
BOONMALERT, Watcharobon 10146897689
RASEE, Pannaray 10009914491
KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon 10165162991
KHONGNOK, Phonphitcha 10094969448
JAICHUANG, Thananya 10072421291
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. 3

Entry List by NOC - ParaCycling

ITT IRR MTR SP TT IP SH EL TTS

ROAD TRACK
Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Cat

C 57 MC4 X X X X

C 69 MC5 X X X X

C 81 WC5 X X X X

UZB - Uzbekistan
C 5 MT1 X

C 8 MT2 X

C 38 MC1 X X X X

R 44 MC2 X X X X

R 49 MC3 X X X X

C 56 MC4 X X X X

C 70 MC5 X X X X

C 71 MC5 X X X X

R 9 WT1 X

R 11 WT2 X

C 24 WH1 X

R 75 WC3 X X X X

R 77 WC4 X X X X

Total Entry: 97 0 0 56 61 53 0 0 0

Remarks: X = entry, S = subsitute; C = Confirmed, R = Review, N = Not in Master List;
ROAD:   ITT = Individual Time Trial, IRR = Individual Road Race, MTR = Mixed Team Relay
TRACK:  SP = Sprint, TT = Time Trial, IP = Ind. Pursuit, SH = Scratch Race, EL = Elimination, TTS = Tendam Team Sprint, 

ATAKHODJAEV, Aziz
ILXAMOV, Jasurbek 10158127461
KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod 10123492805
OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja 10153297871

10126703909

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek 10155018007
IBRAYIMOV, Abror 10133054072
YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod 10133053870
ABDULLAEV, Azimbek 10123509676
PARDABOYEVA, Marjona 10155017906
KHAYDAROVA, Fotimakhon 10150229641
AKHMADBEKOVA, Pokiza 10165570896
YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona 10158102809
NURILLAEVA, Kamola 10153298073

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla 10012381123
AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab 10113907888
ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama 10140199033
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. 4

Entry List by Category - ParaCycling

Surname, Name UCI ID NAT Surname, Name UCI ID NAT ITT SP TT IP TTS

MEN TENDEM
R 82 MAS MAS X X X

R 83 MAS MAS X X X X

R 84 MAS MAS X

R 85 INA INA X X X X

C 86 KOR KOR X X X X

N 92 KSA KSA X

R 93 TJK TJK X

R 94 THA THA X X X

R 95 THA THA X X X

R 96 THA THA X X X X

N 97 THA THA X X X

MEN CYCLE 1
C 31 MAS X X X X

C 32 CHN X X X X

N 33 INA X X X X

N 34 IND X X X X

R 35 KSA X X X X

R 36 KSA X X X X

C 37 THA X X X X

C 38 UZB X X X X

MEN CYCLE 2
C 39 INA X X X X

C 40 IND X X X X

C 41 IND X

R 42 KOR X X X

C 43 KSA X X X X

R 44 UZB X X X X

MEN CYCLE 3
C 45 MAS X X X

C 46 IND X X X X

C 47 KOR X X X 0

R 48 KSA X X X X 0

R 49 UZB X X X X 0

MEN CYCLE 4
C 50 CHN X X X

C 51 CHN X X

C 52 INA X X X X

C 53 IND X X X X 0

C 54 KSA X X X X 0

C 55 KSA X X X X 0

C 56 UZB X X X X 0

C 57 UAE X X 0 X 0

MEN CYCLE 5
C 58 MAS X

C 59 MAS X X X

C 60 CHN X X X

C 61 CHN X X

C 62 INA X X X

C 63 INA X X X X

N 64 IND X X X X

C 65 KOR X X X

R 66 KSA X X X X

R 67 THA X X X X 0

R 68 THA X X 0

C 69 UAE X X X X 0

C 70 UZB X X X X 0

C 71 UZB X X X X 0

WOMEN TENDEM
R 98 MAS MAS X X X

C 99 MAS MAS X X X X

N 100 INA INA X X X

R 101 INA INA X X X X

N 102 SIN SIN X

N 103 SIN SIN X

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati 10009068066
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914 ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada 10049102188
ZULAIKA, Zulaika 10156059139 SEPTIANI, Nadia 10094156769

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek 10123509676

NIWANTI, Jaturong 10063399988
AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab 10113907888
YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod 10133053870

JUNG, Jaeseob 10155296778
ALSHARARI, Adi 10151876318
DANGIAM, Witsarut 10146897790

ANNAJA, Anwar 10156062674
SAORI, Sufyan 10064092934
HUSSAIN, Aabid 10165369422

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie 10009797889
WEI, Guoping 10008492938
LAI, Shanzhang 10076269767

AHMAD NAZRI, Ahmad Zharif 10130599366

ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah 10151585217
IBRAYIMOV, Abror 10133054072
ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla 10012381123

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 10056070731
SAMEER, Sameer 10160608641
ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 10146873239

WANG, Xian 10008492736
WU, Guoqing 10088132463

ALAHMARI, Rashed 10146872835
TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek 10155018007

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055
KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar 10150353620
PARK, Chanjong 10140238237

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz 10159221339
OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja 10153297871

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan 10131417200
SHAIK, Arshad 10093059255
PARK, Seulgi 10151602795

ALANA, Tifan Abid 10092284972

ALMARRI, Mohammed 10146991659

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut 10151898647
ALHASHIM, Abas 10157961854

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596

ANSHUMAN, Anmol 10168447655

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod 10123492805

10167124112
LIANG, Weicong 10083006722
RIDHO, Muhammad

ROAD TRACK

SUPOKEN, Peerawit 10144655474

ILYASOV, Akhliddin 10168544554
JANLUANG, Jetsada 10011099006

KIM, Jungbeen 10080277887

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

MOHD JUL, Ahmad Rafie 10158987327

Rider Pilot

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274

10092101783

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424

LAMSAN, Songwut 10165163395

FADILAH S, Mufti
HWANG, Jimin 10155296879

HACHATURAT, Surachai 10131034856
CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom 10148885482

ALSHARAIT, Khalil Salman 10164946359

Start No

FENDI, Nur 10077746288

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami 10138417465 AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan 10055056069

10120781249
ZAMRI, Muhammad Nabil Wafiq

10096847208

HEMPHITAK, Patiphat 10165163500
SAPPHAKUN, Suwit 10165163702

ALMALAWI, Abdullah 10157932855
ILYASOV, Siyovush 10128314109

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul 10154234933 ZAHRA, Salsa 10131742754
TAN, Cheng Jui 10149686744 TAN, Hui Zhen Sarah 10017655394
NG, Pei Pei Kim 10163810348 CHIA, Ann Jing Xiu 10169099575

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya 10092414207
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. 4

Entry List by Category - ParaCycling

Surname, Name UCI ID NAT Surname, Name UCI ID NAT ITT SP TT IP TTS

ROAD TRACKRider Pilot
Start No

R 104 THA THA X X X

R 105 THA THA X X X

WOMEN CYCLE 1
C 72 CHN X X X X

WOMEN CYCLE 2
WOMEN CYCLE 3

C 73 CHN X X X X

R 74 IND X X X X 0

R 75 UZB X X X X 0

WOMEN CYCLE 4
C 76 CHN X X X X

R 77 UZB X X X X 0

WOMEN CYCLE 5
C 78 CHN X X X X

N 79 IND X X X X 0

N 80 KSA X X X X 0

C 81 UAE X X X X 0

Remarks: X = entry, S = subsitute; C = Confirmed, R = Review, N = Not in Master List;
ROAD:   ITT = Individual Time Trial
TRACK:  SP = Sprint, TT = Time Trial, IP = Ind. Pursuit, TTS = Tendam Team Sprint

DAS, Lisha 10165369018
ALJASSAS, Miad 10168623265
ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama 10140199033

JI, Zixian 10124854643

LI, Xiaohui 10124855148
NURILLAEVA, Kamola 10153298073

WANG, Xiaomei 10088132766
BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani 10160608843
YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona 10158102809

QIAN, Wangwei 10096180837

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon 10146897689 RASEE, Pannaray 10009914491
KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon 10165162991 JAICHUANG, Thananya (T)

KHONGNOK, Thananya (R)
10072421291
10094969448
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P5

9:00
-
11:27

13:00
-
18:12

9:00
-
13:14

15:00
-
19:00

Men B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Decider

Women B Individual Pursuit, Final

Men B Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
Women B Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
Men C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
Women C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
Men B's Sprint, Award Ceremony
Women B's Sprint, Award Ceremony
Men C1 - C5's Sprint, Award Ceremony
Women C1 - C5's Sprint, Award Ceremony

Women B's Sprint, Finals - Race 1

Men C1 - C5's Sprint, Finals

Women C1 - C5's Sprint, Finals
Men B's Sprint, Finals - Race 2
Women B's Sprint, Finals - Race 2

Men C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Final
Women C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Final

Men C1 - C5's 1km Time Trial, Final
Women C1 - C5's 1km Time Trial, Final

Men B's 1km Time Trial, Final
Women B's 1km Time Trial, Final

Men C1 - C5's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony
Women C1 - C5's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony

Men B Individual Pursuit, Final

Men C1 - C5's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
Women C1 - C5's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT

Men B's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
Women B's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT

Women C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying

Mixed B Tandem Team Sprint, Award Ceremony

Mixed B Tandem Team Sprint, Qualifying
Men C5's 1km Time Trial, Qualifying
Women C1 - C5's 1km Time Trial, Qualifying
Men B's 1km Time Trial, Qualifying
Women B's 1km Time Trial, Qualifying

Mixed B Tandem Team Sprint, Final
Men C1 - C5's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying

Men B Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
Women B Individual Pursuit, Qualifying

Men B's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony
Women B's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony

Women B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Race 2
Break

Women B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Decider

Men B's Sprint, Finals - Race 1

Men B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Race 1
Women B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Race 1
Men C1 - C5's Sprint, Semi Finals
Women C1 - C5's Sprint, Semi Finals
Men B's Sprint, SemiFinals - Race 2

Break
Men B's Sprint, Finals - Decider
Women B's Sprint, Finals - Decider

5/12/2025
Friday

Saturday

6/12/2025
Saturday

6/12/2025

5/12/2025
Friday

Competition Schedule - Track

Date HeatEvent
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P6

Event Medal Name NOC

Men B
Gold LAMSAN ,Songwut

HACHATURAT ,Surachai
THA

Silver FENDI ,Nur
FADILAH S ,Mufti

INA

Bronze HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat
CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

THA

Gold YOKPHANITCHAKIT ,Surachai
JANLUANG ,Jetsada

THA

Silver MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami
AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan

MAS

Bronze WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Gold MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami
AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

MAS

Silver WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Bronze YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai
JANLUANG, Jetsada

THA

Men C1
Gold LIANG ,Weicong CHN
Silver SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Bronze ALHASHIM ,Abas KSA
Gold LIANG ,Weicong CHN
Silver SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Bronze ALHASHIM ,Abas KSA
Gold LIANG, Weicong CHN
Silver SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Bronze ALHASHIM, Abas KSA

Men C2
Gold ALANA ,Tifan Abid INA
Silver PARK ,Seulgi KOR
Bronze OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja UZB
Gold ALANA ,Tifan Abid INA
Silver PARK ,Seulgi KOR
Bronze OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja UZB
Gold ALANA, Tifan Abid INA
Silver OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja UZB
Bronze ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz KSA

Men C3
Gold AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver PARK ,Chanjong KOR
Bronze TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek UZB
Gold AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek UZB
Bronze PARK ,Chanjong KOR
Gold TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek UZB
Silver ALAHMARI, Rashed KSA
Bronze KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar IND

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Medallists By Event

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P6

Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

Men C4
Gold WANG ,Xian CHN
Silver IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli INA
Bronze ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla UAE
Gold WU ,Guoqing CHN
Silver WANG ,Xian CHN
Bronze ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla UAE
Gold WU, Guoqing CHN
Silver IBRAYIMOV, Abror UZB
Bronze ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla UAE

Men C5
Gold JUNG ,Jaeseob KOR
Silver WEI ,Guoping CHN
Bronze ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek UZB
Gold LAI ,Shanzhang CHN
Silver AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie MAS
Bronze WEI ,Guoping CHN
Gold NIWANTI, Jaturong THA
Silver AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie MAS
Bronze LAI, Shanzhang CHN

Women B
Gold MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada
MAS

Silver KHWAENGMUEANG ,Aitsaraphon
JAICHUANG ,Thananya

THA

Bronze JANNAH ,Vanza Mifthahul
ZAHRA ,Salsa

INA

Gold BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon
RASEE ,Pannaray

THA

Silver MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

MAS

Bronze MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MAS

Gold BOONMALERT, Watcharobon
RASEE, Pannaray

THA

Silver MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

MAS

Bronze MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Time Trial

Individual Pursuit

5/12/2025

5/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Time Trial
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P6

Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

Women C1
Gold QIAN ,Wangwei CHN
Gold QIAN ,Wangwei CHN
Gold QIAN, Wangwei CHN

Women C2

Women C3
Gold WANG ,Xiaomei CHN
Silver YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona UZB
Bronze BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani IND
Gold WANG ,Xiaomei CHN
Silver YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona UZB
Bronze BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani IND
Gold WANG, Xiaomei CHN
Silver YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona UZB
Bronze BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani IND

Women C4
Gold LI ,Xiaohui CHN
Silver NURILLAEVA ,Kamola UZB
Gold LI ,Xiaohui CHN
Silver NURILLAEVA ,Kamola UZB
Gold LI, Xiaohui CHN
Silver NURILLAEVA, Kamola UZB

Women C5
Gold JI ,Zixian CHN
Silver ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama UAE
Bronze DAS ,Lisha IND
Gold JI ,Zixian CHN
Silver DAS ,Lisha IND
Bronze ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama UAE
Gold JI, Zixian CHN
Silver DAS, Lisha IND
Bronze ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama UAE

Mixed
Gold BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray
LAMSAN, Songwut
HACHATURAT, Surachai

THA

Silver ZULAIKA, Zulaika
SEPTIANI, Nadia
FENDI, Nur
FADILAH S, Mufti

INA

Bronze MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati
WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Temdam Team Sprint 5/12/2025

Time Trial 5/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025

Sprint 6/12/2025

Individual Pursuit 6/12/2025
5/12/2025Time Trial

report printed on 6/12/2025 17:04 Page 3 of 3 Result by AT Results Service



Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

PARA CYCLING Communique no. P7

Rank Country G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 CHN - People's Republic of China 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 10 12 0 0 12 18 2 2 22 1
2 THA - Thailand 1 0 0 1 3 0 2 5 2 1 0 3 6 1 2 9 4
3 MAS - Malaysia 0 0 1 1 3 6 1 10 1 2 2 5 4 8 4 16 2
4 INA - Indonesia 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 6 =5
5 KOR - Republic of Korea 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 8
6 UZB - Uzbekistan 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 6 0 6 0 8 4 12 3
7 IND - India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 2 4 6 =5
8 UAE - United Arab Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 3 0 1 5 6 =5
9 KSA - Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9

Total: 1 1 1 3 15 15 15 45 15 12 9 36 31 28 25 84

RANK
by Total

Medal Standing

Mixed Men Women Total
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P8

Heat Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 INA Indonesia
100 WB

100P WPilot

85 MB2

85P MPilot

2 THA Thailand
104 WB2

104P WPilot

95 MB3

95P MPilot

3 MAS Malaysia
98 WB2

98P WPilot

82 MB2

82P MPilot

Remarks:
All teams start from home straight.
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 teams qualify for the Final for Gold (on Dec 5).

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING TANDEM
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P9

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA Thailand
104 WB2

104P WPilot

95 MB3

95P MPilot

2 INA Indonesia
100 WB

100P WPilot

85 MB2

85P MPilot

3 MAS Malaysia
98 WB2

98P WPilot

82 MB2

82P MPilot

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 teams qualify for the Final for Gold (on Dec 5).

51.643(3)
22.138(1)

1:11.907
20.264(1)

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING TANDEM
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

50.62727.882(1) 50.337(1)
22.455(2)

1:11.107
20.769(2)

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

50.064

50.25228.063(2) 50.748(2)
22.684(3)

1:11.638
20.890(3)

29.504(3)
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P10

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA Thailand
For 104 WB2

Gold 104P WPilot

95 MB3

95P MPilot

INA Indonesia
100 WB

100P WPilot

85 MB2

85P MPilot

Remarks:

The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING TANDEM
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P11

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA Thailand
Gold 104 WB2

104P WPilot

95 MB3

95P MPilot

2 INA Indonesia
Silver 100 WB

100P WPilot

85 MB2

85P MPilot

3 MAS Malaysia
Bronze 98 WB2

98P WPilot

82 MB2

82P MPilot

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING TANDEM
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P12 rev A

Seq Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

2 83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

3 96 THA B

96P THA Pilot

4 82 MAS B

82P MAS Pilot

5 85 INA B

85P INA Pilot

6 95 THA B

95P THA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Dec 6).

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

FENDI, Nur

JANLUANG, Jetsada

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

HEMPHITAK, Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

FADILAH S, Mufti

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P13

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 82 MAS B
82P MAS Pilot

2 95 THA B
95P THA Pilot

3 83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

4 94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

5 85 INA B

85P INA Pilot

6 96 THA B

96P THA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Dec 6).

11.610

11.754

12.139

13.243 54.368HEMPHITAK, Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada

61.255

63.711

62.015

LAMSAN, Songwut
HACHATURAT, Surachai
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

11.301

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

64.418WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

11.177

59.312FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P14 rev A

Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

82 MAS B

82P MAS Pilot

94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

95 THA B

95P THA Pilot

83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals for Gold. (on Dec 6).
The loser of each heat qualifies to the finals for Bronze. (on Dec 6).

HACHATURAT, Surachai

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

TANDEM SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Heat 1

Heat 2
LAMSAN, Songwut

200m Time:
Average Speed km/h:

200m Time:
Average Speed km/h:

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P15

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 82 MAS B

82P MAS Pilot

2 94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

1 83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

2 95 THA B

95P THA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals for Gold. (on Dec 6).
The loser of each heat qualifies to the finals for Bronze. (on Dec 6).

WINNER +6.154 +13.333

+0.282 WINNER WINNERWAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

HACHATURAT, Surachai

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada

62.332Heat 2 59.920
WINNER WINNER

+0.166 +1.534

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

LAMSAN, Songwut

11.551 12.016200m Time:
Average Speed km/h:

TANDEM SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

11.834 13.545 15.325
Heat 1

200m Time:
Average Speed km/h: 60.842 53.156 46.982

report printed on 6/12/2025 16:09 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P16

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

95 THA B

95P THA Pilot

82 MAS B

82P MAS Pilot

83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

Average Speed km/h:

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

LAMSAN, Songwut

HACHATURAT, Surachai

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

200m Time:
For Bronze
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P17

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

GOLD 83 MAS B

83P MAS Pilot

SILVER 82 MAS B

82P MAS Pilot

BRONZE 94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

4 95 THA B

95P THA Pilot

5 85 INA B

85P INA Pilot

6 96 THA B

96P THA Pilot

Final for Gold

Final for Bronze
WINNER WINNER

200m Time:
Average Speed km/h: 57.247 60.221

57.06154.385

+0.240 +0.053

WINNER WINNER

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

13.239 12.618200m Time:

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada

LAMSAN, Songwut

Average Speed km/h:
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

+0.105 +0.124

12.577 11.956

HACHATURAT, Surachai

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti

HEMPHITAK, Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom

Did not qualify for Semifinals
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P20

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 97 THA B

97P THA Pilot

2 96 THA B2

96P THA Pilot

3 94 THA B

94P THA Pilot

4 83 MAS B2

83P MAS Pilot

5 85 INA B2

85P INA Pilot

6 86 KOR B2

86P KOR Pilot

7 82 MAS B2

82P MAS Pilot
Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight.

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

FENDI, Nur

FADILAH S, Mufti

KIM, Jungbeen

HWANG, Jimin

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

SAPPHAKUN, Suwit

SUPOKEN, Peerawit

HEMPHITAK, Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT, Thanakom

YOKPHANITCHAKIT, Surachai

JANLUANG, Jetsada

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI, Ahmad Safwan
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P21

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 94 THA B
94P THA Pilot

SILVER 83 MAS B2
83P MAS Pilot

BRONZE 82 MAS B2
82P MAS Pilot

4 85 INA B2
85P INA Pilot

5 96 THA B2
96P THA Pilot

6 97 THA B
97P THA Pilot
86 KOR B2
86P KOR Pilot

SUPOKEN ,Peerawit

HWANG ,Jimin

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

YOKPHANITCHAKIT ,Surachai 26.812(2) 46.612(2) 1:07.814
JANLUANG ,Jetsada

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami 26.835(3) 46.994(3) 1:07.975

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan 26.506(1) 46.306(1) 1:08.182
AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

FENDI ,Nur 27.252(4) 47.254(4) 1:08.684

HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat 28.185(5) 49.599(5) 1:11.919
FADILAH S ,Mufti

CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

KIM ,Jungbeen DNS

SAPPHAKUN ,Suwit 30.408(6) 53.738(6) 1:17.553
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P22

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 96 THA B2
96P THA Pilot
97 THA B
97P THA Pilot

2 86 KOR B2
86P KOR Pilot
95 THA B3
95P THA Pilot

3 83 MAS B2
83P MAS Pilot
85 INA B2
85P INA Pilot

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Dec 6).

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan

FENDI ,Nur

FADILAH S ,Mufti

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

KIM ,Jungbeen

HWANG ,Jimin

LAMSAN ,Songwut

HACHATURAT ,Surachai

SAPPHAKUN ,Suwit

SUPOKEN ,Peerawit
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P23

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 85 INA B2 QG
85P INA Pilot

2 95 THA B3 QG
95P THA Pilot

3 96 THA B2 QB
96P THA Pilot

4 83 MAS B2 QB
83P MAS Pilot

5 97 THA B
97P THA Pilot
86 KOR B2
86P KOR Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Dec 6).
Legend: QG - Qualified for Gold, QB - Qualified for Bronze

HWANG ,Jimin

KIM ,Jungbeen DNF

2:30.039(2) 3:44.277(2) 5:00.598

1:17.150(1)

1:20.046(4) 2:36.884(4) 3:54.089(4) 5:11.310

2:31.380(3) 3:45.820(3) 5:01.071

1:17.457(2)
FADILAH S ,Mufti

LAMSAN ,Songwut

HACHATURAT ,Surachai

HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

1:17.814(3) 2:29.402(1) 3:43.080(1) 4:57.000

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

FENDI ,Nur

CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan

SAPPHAKUN ,Suwit

SUPOKEN ,Peerawit
1:20.790(5) 2:40.343(5) 4:00.795(5) 5:20.879
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P24

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 96 THA B2
Bronze 96P THA Pilot

83 MAS B2
83P MAS Pilot

For 85 INA B2
Gold 85P INA Pilot

95 THA B3
95P THA Pilot

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

FENDI ,Nur

FADILAH S ,Mufti

LAMSAN ,Songwut

HACHATURAT ,Surachai

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat

CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P25

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 95 THA B3
95P THA Pilot

SILVER 85 INA B2
85P INA Pilot

BRONZE 96 THA B2
96P THA Pilot

4 83 MAS B2
83P MAS Pilot

5 97 THA B
97P THA Pilot

DNF 86 KOR B2
86P KOR Pilot

KIM ,Jungbeen

HWANG ,Jimin

3:47.283 (2) 5:01.675

3:47.851 (1)

HACHATURAT ,Surachai

FENDI ,Nur

1:17.027 (1) 2:31.524 (1)

1:21.872 (2) 2:33.762 (2)

FADILAH S ,Mufti

HEMPHITAK ,Patiphat

2:32.428 (1)

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

5:02.724

5:12.715

1:20.000 (1)

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

1:19.386 (2) 2:33.664 (2) 3:52.594 (2)
CHUMPHRABUT ,Thanakom

3:47.017 (1) 4:59.960

SAPPHAKUN ,Suwit

SUPOKEN ,Peerawit

AHMAD NAZERI ,Ahmad Safwan

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

LAMSAN ,Songwut
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P26 rev A

Seq Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 99 MAS B

99P MAS Pilot

2 101 INA B

101P INA Pilot

3 105 THA B

105P THA Pilot

4 98 MAS B2

98P MAS Pilot

5 100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

6 104 THA B2

104P THA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Dec 6).

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul

ZAHRA, Salsa

KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG, Thananya

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

report printed on 6/12/2025 7:51 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P27

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 104 THA B
104P THA Pilot

2 100 INA B
100P INA Pilot

3 98 MAS B
98P MAS Pilot

4 105 THA B2

105P THA Pilot
5 99 MAS B

99P MAS Pilot
6 101 INA B2

101P INA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Dec 6).

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul 51.340

ZAHRA, Salsa

14.024

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 51.750
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

13.913

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

58.641BOONMALERT, Watcharobon
RASEE, Pannaray

12.278

56.044

54.723

ZULAIKA, Zulaika
SEPTIANI, Nadia
MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

12.847

13.157

52.631KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG, Thananya

13.680
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P28 rev A

Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

104 THA B

104P THA Pilot

105 THA B

105P THA Pilot

100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

98 MAS B

98P MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals for Gold. (on Dec 6).
The loser of each heat qualifies to the finals for Bronze. (on Dec 6).

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

Heat 2
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

SEPTIANI, Nadia

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG, Thananya

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

TANDEM SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Heat 1
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P29

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 104 THA B

104P THA Pilot

2 105 THA B

105P THA Pilot

1 98 MAS B

98P MAS Pilot

2 100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals for Gold. (on Dec 6).
The loser of each heat qualifies to the finals for Bronze. (on Dec 6).

Heat 2 Average Speed km/h: 54.336
13.251

JAICHUANG, Thananya

14.333

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray

KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

TANDEM SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

14.562 16.156
Heat 1

200m Time:
Average Speed km/h: 49.444 44.565

+0.421

WINNER WINNER

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

+0.766

200m Time:

WINNER WINNER
50.234

+0.255 +5.046
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P30

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

105 THA B

105P THA Pilot

100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

104 THA B

104P THA Pilot

98 MAS B

98P MAS Pilot

For Bronze
200m Time:

JAICHUANG, Thananya

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Average Speed km/h:
KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

RASEE, Pannaray

SEPTIANI, Nadia

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P31

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

GOLD 104 THA B

104P THA Pilot

SILVER 98 MAS B

98P MAS Pilot

BRONZE 100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

4 105 THA B

105P THA Pilot

5 99 MAS B

99P MAS Pilot

6 101 INA B

101P INA Pilot

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN

Final for Gold
200m Time: 13.728 14.691

Average Speed km/h: 52.448 49.010

Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

RASEE, Pannaray

WINNER WINNERBOONMALERT, Watcharobon

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

+0.162 +0.326

200m Time: 14.070 14.032
Average Speed km/h: 51.173 51.311

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

KHWAENGMUEANG, Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG, Thananya

Final for Bronze

+0.057

WINNER WINNER

+0.289

ZAHRA, Salsa

Did not qualify for final
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P34

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 100 INA B

100P INA Pilot

2 104 THA B2

104P THA Pilot

3 101 INA B2

101P INA Pilot

4 99 MAS B3

99P MAS Pilot

5 98 MAS B2

98P MAS Pilot
Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight.

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

JANNAH, Vanza Mifthahul

ZAHRA, Salsa

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

ZULAIKA, Zulaika

SEPTIANI, Nadia

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

RASEE, Pannaray
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P35

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 104 THA B2
104P THA Pilot

SILVER 98 MAS B2
98P MAS Pilot

BRONZE 99 MAS B3
99P MAS Pilot

4 100 INA B
100P INA Pilot

5 101 INA B2
101P INA PilotZAHRA ,Salsa

JANNAH ,Vanza Mifthahul 30.330(5) 53.757(5) 1:18.981

1:15.271

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz 29.640(4) 52.989(4)
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

ZULAIKA ,Zulaika 28.454(2) 51.397(3) 1:17.662
SEPTIANI ,Nadia

1:15.803MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya 28.865(3) 51.347(2)
MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

1:17.326

Time

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAP 1 LAP 2

BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon 27.883(1) 50.310(1)
RASEE ,Pannaray
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P36

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 101 INA B2
101P INA Pilot
105 THA B2
105P THA Pilot

2 99 MAS B3
99P MAS Pilot

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Dec 6).

ZAHRA ,Salsa

KHWAENGMUEANG ,Aitsaraphon

KHONGNOK ,Phonphitcha

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

JANNAH ,Vanza Mifthahul
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P37

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 99 MAS B3 QG
99P MAS Pilot

2 105 THA B2 QG
105P THA Pilot

3 101 INA B2
101P INA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold (on Dec 6).
Legend: QG - Qualified for Gold

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

4:06.833(2) 5:30.419

1:22.270(2) 2:43.965(3) 4:08.024(3) 5:32.223

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

1:19.893(1) 2:42.101(1) 4:05.900(1) 5:29.351MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

KHWAENGMUEANG ,Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG ,Thananya

JANNAH ,Vanza Mifthahul

ZAHRA ,Salsa

2:43.651(2)1:22.324(3)
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P38

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 99 MAS B3
Gold 99P MAS Pilot

105 THA B2
105P THA Pilot

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

KHWAENGMUEANG ,Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG ,Thananya

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P39

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 99 MAS B3
99P MAS Pilot

SILVER 105 THA B2
105P THA Pilot

BRONZE 101 INA B2
101P INA Pilot

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

KHWAENGMUEANG ,Aitsaraphon

JAICHUANG ,Thananya

JANNAH ,Vanza Mifthahul

ZAHRA ,Salsa
#N/A #N/A

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 4000m

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

1:23.692(2) 2:46.353(1) 4:10.697(1) 5:34.748

1:23.414(1) 2:48.329(2) 4:16.925(2) 5:45.446

#N/A #N/A
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P40 rev A

Seq Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Time Av Speed

1 34 IND C1

2 38 UZB C1

3 37 THA C1

4 35 KSA C1

5 33 INA C1

6 36 KSA C1

7 32 CHN C1

8 31 MAS C1

9 40 IND C2

10 43 KSA C2

11 44 UZB C2

12 39 INA C2

13 46 IND C3

14 48 KSA C3

15 49 UZB C3

16 55 KSA C4

17 53 IND C4

18 54 KSA C4

19 56 UZB C4

20 52 INA C4

21 57 UAE C4

22 51 CHN C4

23 64 IND C5

24 69 UAE C5

25 66 KSA C5

26 70 UZB C5

27 67 THA C5

28 71 UZB C5

29 68 THA C5

30 62 INA C5

31 63 INA C5

32 59 MAS C5

33 61 CHN C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 3 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C2 and C3 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 6 riders will qualify to semi final for C1 and C4 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 9 riders will qualify to semi final for C5 (on Dec 6).

ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah

SAMEER, Sameer

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

IBRAYIMOV, Abror

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja

ALANA, Tifan Abid

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

ALAHMARI, Rashed

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

WU, Guoqing

HUSSAIN, Aabid

AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

ALSHARARI, Adi

LAI, Shanzhang

YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

DANGIAM, Witsarut

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

NIWANTI, Jaturong

ANNAJA, Anwar

SAORI, Sufyan

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

LIANG, Weicong

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz

ANSHUMAN, Anmol

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut

ALMARRI, Mohammed

RIDHO, Muhammad

ALHASHIM, Abas

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P41

Cycle 1
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 32 CHN C1 Q
2 31 MAS C1 Q
3 36 KSA C1 Q
4 37 THA C1 Q
5 38 UZB C1 Q
6 33 INA C1 Q
7 35 KSA C1
8 34 IND C1

Cycle 2
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 39 INA C2 QG
2 44 UZB C2 QG
3 43 KSA C2 QG
4 40 IND C2

Cycle 3
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 49 UZB C3 QG
2 48 KSA C3 QG
3 46 IND C3 QG

Cycle 4
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 51 CHN C4 Q
2 56 UZB C4 Q
3 57 UAE C4 Q
4 52 INA C4 Q
5 54 KSA C4 Q
6 53 IND C4 Q
7 55 w KSA C4

Warning : Rider race no. 55 ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah, for being late
Cycle 5
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 68 THA C5 Q
2 61 CHN C5 Q
3 63 INA C5 Q
4 59 MAS C5 Q
5 62 INA C5 Q
6 70 UZB C5 Q
7 71 UZB C5 Q
8 67 THA C5 Q
9 69 UAE C5 Q

10 66 KSA C5
11 64 IND C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 3 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C2 and C3 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 6 riders will qualify to semi final for C1 and C4 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 9 riders will qualify to semi final for C5 (on Dec 6).

DANGIAM, Witsarut
AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab
ALSHARARI, Adi

WU, Guoqing

NIWANTI, Jaturong
LAI, Shanzhang
SAORI, Sufyan
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie
ANNAJA, Anwar
YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod
ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

SAMEER, Sameer

HUSSAIN, Aabid

00.000 16.141 44.606

ALAHMARI, Rashed

RESULTS
PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN

Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT

00.000 12.780 56.338
00.000 13.360

00.000 12.649 56.921
00.000 12.740 56.514

LIANG, Weicong
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
ALHASHIM, Abas

ALANA, Tifan Abid
OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja
ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz
CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek

00.000 15.551 46.299

53.892
00.000 14.066 51.187

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut 00.000 14.853 48.475
KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod 00.000 14.999 48.003
RIDHO, Muhammad 00.000 15.023 47.926
ALMARRI, Mohammed 00.000 15.114 47.637
ANSHUMAN, Anmol 00.000 22.867 31.486

00.000 13.500 53.333
00.000 14.886 48.367

00.000 14.150 50.883
00.000 15.911 45.251
00.000 16.932 42.523KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

00.000 12.102 59.494
IBRAYIMOV, Abror 00.000 12.655 56.894

00.000 12.903 55.800
IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 00.000 13.195 54.566
ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 00.000 13.810 52.136

00.000 15.909 45.257
ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah 00.000 17.653 40.786

00.000 11.422 63.036
00.000 11.438 62.948
00.000 11.729 61.386
00.000 11.845 60.785
00.000 12.020 59.900

00.000 13.121 54.873
00.000 13.391 53.767
00.000 13.732 52.432
00.000 15.843 45.445
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P42

Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1

32 CHN C1
37 THA C1
33 INA C1

31 MAS C1
36 KSA C1
38 UZB C1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

CYCLE 4

51 CHN C4
52 INA C4
53 IND C4

56 UZB C4
57 UAE C4
54 KSA C4

CYCLE 5

68 THA C5
70 UZB C5
69 UAE C5

61 CHN C5
62 INA C5
67 THA C5

63 INA C5
59 MAS C5
71 UZB C5

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the Final (on Dec 6).
Losers will be ranked  according to 200M TT Qualifying time.

SAORI, Sufyan
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie
ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

Heat 3
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

DANGIAM, Witsarut

AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

LAI, Shanzhang
ANNAJA, Anwar

Heat 2
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

NIWANTI, Jaturong
YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

Heat 1
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

IBRAYIMOV, Abror
ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

Heat 2
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

SAMEER, Sameer

WU, Guoqing
IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

Heat 1
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod

RIDHO, Muhammad

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
ALHASHIM, Abas

Heat 2
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

LIANG, Weicong
RIMTAMAD, Teerayut

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

Heat 1
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P43

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1

1 32 CHN C1 QG

2 33 INA C1

3 37 THA C1

1 31 MAS C1 QG

2 36 KSA C1

3 38 UZB C1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

CYCLE 4

1 51 CHN C4 QG

2 52 INA C4

3 53 IND C4

1 56 UZB C4 QG

2 57 UAE C4

3 54 KSA C4

CYCLE 5

1 68 THA C5 QG

2 70 UZB C5

3 69 UAE C5

1 61 CHN C5 QG

2 62 INA C5

3 67 THA C5

1 59 MAS C5 QG

2 63 INA C5

3 71 UZB C5

Qualification Rule: 
The winner of each heat qualifies to the Final. (on Dec 6).
Losers will be ranked according to 200M TT Qualifying time.
Legend: QG - Qualified for Gold

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

Heat 1
200m Time: 13.655

Average Speed km/h: 52.728
WINNER

+2.793

LIANG, Weicong

RIDHO, Muhammad

Heat 2
200m Time: 12.995

Average Speed km/h: 55.406

+2.904RIMTAMAD, Teerayut

WINNER

+3.814

+0.976

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALHASHIM, Abas

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod

+6.434

+0.430

Heat 1
200m Time: 13.121

Average Speed km/h: 54.874

Heat 2
200m Time: 13.286

Average Speed km/h: 54.192

WINNERWU, Guoqing

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

SAMEER, Sameer

WINNER

+3.125

+0.075

IBRAYIMOV, Abror

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

Heat 1
200m Time: 12.416

Average Speed km/h: 57.990
WINNER

+0.470

+0.169

NIWANTI, Jaturong

YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

Heat 2
200m Time: 12.290

Average Speed km/h: 58.584

Heat 3
200m Time: 12.417

Average Speed km/h: 57.985

WINNER

+1.253

+0.174

LAI, Shanzhang

ANNAJA, Anwar

DANGIAM, Witsarut

WINNER

+5.928

+0.155

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

SAORI, Sufyan

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P44

Heat Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1

32 CHN C1

31 MAS C1

CYCLE 2

39 INA C2

44 UZB C2

43 KSA C2

CYCLE 3

49 UZB C3

48 KSA C3

46 IND C3

CYCLE 4

51 CHN C4

56 UZB C4

CYCLE 5

68 THA C5

61 CHN C5

59 MAS C5

SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:
LIANG, Weicong

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek

ALAHMARI, Rashed

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

WU, Guoqing

IBRAYIMOV, Abror

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALANA, Tifan Abid

OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja

NIWANTI, Jaturong

LAI, Shanzhang

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P45

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1

GOLD 32 CHN C1

SILVER 31 MAS C1

BRONZE 36 KSA C1

4 37 THA C1

5 38 UZB C1

6 33 INA C1

7 35 KSA C1

8 34 IND C1

CYCLE 2

GOLD 39 INA C2

SILVER 44 UZB C2

BRONZE 43 KSA C2

4 40 IND C2

CYCLE 3

GOLD 49 UZB C3

SILVER 48 KSA C3

BRONZE 46 IND C3

CYCLE 4

GOLD 51 CHN C4

SILVER 56 UZB C4

BRONZE 57 UAE C4

4 52 INA C4

5 54 KSA C4

6 53 IND C4

7 55 KSA C4

WINNER

+2.145

LIANG, Weicong

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALHASHIM, Abas

RIMTAMAD, Teerayut

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV, Bunyod

RIDHO, Muhammad

ALMARRI, Mohammed

ANSHUMAN, Anmol

WINNER

SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

Final for Gold
200m Time: 14.856

Average Speed km/h: 48.465

+0.728

ALANA, Tifan Abid

OLIMKHUJAEV, Azizkhuja

ALGHAMDI, Abdulaziz

Final for Gold
200m Time: 14.293

Average Speed km/h: 50.374

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

+8.897

WINNER

+6.982

TOSHTEMIROV, Boburbek

ALAHMARI, Rashed

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

Final for Gold
200m Time: 15.238

Average Speed km/h: 47.250

+13.324

Final for Gold
200m Time: 13.347

Average Speed km/h: 53.945
WINNER

+0.006

ALBALOOSHI, Abdalla

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

SAMEER, Sameer

ALTHUWAINI, Abdullah

WU, Guoqing

IBRAYIMOV, Abror
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P45

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

CYCLE 5

GOLD 68 THA C5

SILVER 59 MAS C5

BRONZE 61 CHN C5

4 63 INA C5

5 62 INA C5

6 70 UZB C5

7 71 UZB C5

8 67 THA C5

9 69 UAE C5

10 66 KSA C5

11 64 IND C5

Final for Gold
200m Time: 11.699

Average Speed km/h: 61.544

SAORI, Sufyan

ANNAJA, Anwar

YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

DANGIAM, Witsarut

WINNER

+0.827

NIWANTI, Jaturong

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

+1.071LAI, Shanzhang

AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

ALSHARARI, Adi

HUSSAIN, Aabid
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P46 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

CYCLE 5
1 61 CHN C5

2 69 UAE C5

71 UZB C5

3 64 IND C5

70 UZB C5

4 66 KSA C5

67 THA C5

5 68 THA C5

65 KOR C5

6 60 CHN C5

63 INA C5

7 59 MAS C5

62 INA C5

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
The first 6 riders qualify to Finals (on Dec 5).

ALSHARARI, Adi

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

ANNAJA, Anwar

DANGIAM, Witsarut

NIWANTI, Jaturong

JUNG, Jaeseob

WEI, Guoping

SAORI, Sufyan

AL MHEIRI, Jassim Theyab

ABDULLAEV, Azimbek

HUSSAIN, Aabid

YAVKOCHEV, Murod O'g'li Boymurod

1km TIME TRIAL - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAI, Shanzhang
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P47 rev A

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 60 CHN C5 Q
2 63 INA C5 Q
3 59 MAS C5 Q
4 61 CHN C5 Q
5 68 THA C5 Q
6 62 INA C5 Q
7 65 KOR C5
8 71 UZB C5
9 67 THA C5
10 70 UZB C5
11 66 KSA C5
12 69 UAE C5
13 64 IND C5

Qualification Rule: 
The first 6 riders qualify to Finals (on Dec 5).
Legend: Q - Qualified

1:18.927
AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab 30.198(11) 54.507(12) 1:22.427

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek 0:00.000 50.021(7) 1:13.787

HUSSAIN ,Aabid 33.748(12) 1:00.869(13) 1:30.410

DANGIAM ,Witsarut 29.559(8) 51.948(10) 1:16.113
YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod 28.387(7) 51.533(9) 1:16.806
ALSHARARI ,Adi 30.140(10) 53.724(11)

ANNAJA ,Anwar 27.776(4) 48.959(5) 1:12.954
JUNG ,Jaeseob 29.846(9) 51.316(8) 1:13.590

LAI ,Shanzhang 26.708(2) 48.194(2) 1:11.723
NIWANTI ,Jaturong 26.470(1) 48.735(3) 1:12.165

SAORI ,Sufyan 26.993(3) 47.864(1) 1:10.851
AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie 28.338(6) 48.949(4) 1:11.383

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

WEI ,Guoping 27.862(5) 49.287(6) 1:10.828

1km TIME TRIAL - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P48 rev B

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

CYCLE 1
1 34 IND C1

2 33 INA C1

3 37 THA C1

4 38 UZB C1

5 35 KSA C1

6 36 KSA C1

7 31 MAS C1

8 32 CHN C1

CYCLE 2
1 40 IND C2

2 43 KSA C2

3 44 UZB C2

4 42 KOR C2

5 39 INA C2

CYCLE 3
1 46 IND C3

2 49 UZB C3

3 48 KSA C3

4 45 MAS C3

5 47 KOR C3

CYCLE 4
1 57 UAE C4

2 51 CHN C4

3 55 KSA C4

4 53 IND C4

5 56 UZB C4

6 54 KSA C4

7 52 INA C4

8 50 CHN C4

CYCLE 5
1 62 INA C5

2 68 THA C5

3 61 CHN C5

4 59 MAS C5

5 63 INA C5

6 60 CHN C5

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight

WEI ,Guoping

SAORI ,Sufyan

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie

LAI ,Shanzhang

NIWANTI ,Jaturong

ANNAJA ,Anwar

WANG ,Xian

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror

SAMEER ,Sameer

ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah

WU ,Guoqing

ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla

PARK ,Chanjong

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

PARK ,Seulgi

ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz

LIANG ,Weicong

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

RIDHO ,Muhammad

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut

ALHASHIM ,Abas

ALMARRI ,Mohammed

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P49

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 32 CHN C1
SILVER 31 MAS C1
BRONZE 36 KSA C1

4 33 INA C1
5 35 KSA C1
6 37 THA C1
7 38 UZB C1
8 34 IND C1

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 39 INA C2
SILVER 42 KOR C2
BRONZE 44 UZB C2

4 43 KSA C2
5 40 IND C2

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 45 MAS C3
SILVER 49 UZB C3
BRONZE 47 KOR C3

4 48 KSA C3
5 46 IND C3

CYCLE 4
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 51 CHN C4
SILVER 50 CHN C4
BRONZE 57 UAE C4

4 52 INA C4
5 56 UZB C4
6 54 KSA C4
7 53 IND C4
8 55 KSA C4

SAMEER ,Sameer 33.239(7) 1:00.042(7) 1:27.665
ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah 38.100(8) 1:07.211(8) 1:38.338

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror 30.112(5) 53.028(5) 1:17.753
ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam 31.645(6) 56.653(6) 1:23.526

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

WU ,Guoqing 27.516(2) 47.996(1) 1:10.054

29.659(4) 52.433(4) 1:15.989IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

WANG ,Xian 27.356(1) 48.681(2) 1:11.550
ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla 28.944(3) 51.857(3) 1:15.846

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar 36.318(5) 1:05.745(5) 1:38.501

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 29.637(2) 52.958(1) 1:16.726
TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek 28.437(1) 53.772(2) 1:21.642

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan 37.576(5) 1:06.037(5) 1:39.309

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol 40.544(8) 1:18.323(8) 2:01.819

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

ALANA ,Tifan Abid 28.231(1) 51.714(1) 1:16.425

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut 34.751(5) 1:01.567(5) 1:30.690
KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod 39.312(7) 1:04.814(7) 1:31.477

28.545(1) 52.333(1) 1:17.174
SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 30.568(2) 54.709(2) 1:19.502

1:28.486ALMARRI ,Mohammed 35.380(6) 1:01.670(6)

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

PARK ,Seulgi 31.763(3) 55.169(2) 1:20.286

ALHASHIM ,Abas 32.377(4) 58.164(4) 1:25.350
RIDHO ,Muhammad 31.155(3) 56.975(3) 1:25.984

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

LIANG ,Weicong

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja 30.608(2) 56.015(3) 1:23.772
ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz 37.471(4) 1:05.712(4) 1:35.424

PARK ,Chanjong 33.148(3) 57.335(3) 1:22.903
ALAHMARI ,Rashed 33.159(4) 1:00.174(4) 1:29.021
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P49

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 61 CHN C5
SILVER 59 MAS C5
BRONZE 60 CHN C5

4 63 INA C5
5 62 INA C5
6 68 THA C5
7 65 KOR C5
8 71 UZB C5
9 67 THA C5
10 70 UZB C5
11 66 KSA C5
12 69 UAE C5
13 64 IND C5

ALSHARARI ,Adi

AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab

HUSSAIN ,Aabid

JUNG ,Jaeseob

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

DANGIAM ,Witsarut

YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod

ANNAJA ,Anwar 27.451(5) 49.062(5) 1:12.891
NIWANTI ,Jaturong 30.314(6) 53.500(6) 1:17.442

WEI ,Guoping 27.398(4) 48.118(4) 1:10.115
SAORI ,Sufyan 26.387(2) 47.389(2) 1:11.012

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

LAI ,Shanzhang 25.681(1) 46.438(1) 1:09.804
AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie 27.223(3) 47.530(3) 1:10.060
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P50 rev A

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 35 KSA C1
34 IND C1

2 38 UZB C1
36 KSA C1

3 31 MAS C1
33 INA C1

4 32 CHN C1
37 THA C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 43 KSA C2

2 44 UZB C2
42 KOR C2

3 39 INA C2
40 IND C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 48 KSA C3

2 46 IND C3
49 UZB C3

3 45 MAS C3
47 KOR C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 55 KSA C4

2 57 UAE C4
54 KSA C4

3 50 CHN C4
56 UZB C4

4 53 IND C4
52 INA C4

ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah

ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla

ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam

WANG ,Xian

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja

PARK ,Seulgi

RIDHO ,Muhammad

LIANG ,Weicong

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

ALMARRI ,Mohammed

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod

ALHASHIM ,Abas

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek

SAMEER ,Sameer

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

PARK ,Chanjong
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P50 rev A

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 69 UAE C5

2 71 UZB C5
66 KSA C5

3 70 UZB C5
67 THA C5

4 60 CHN C5
63 INA C5

5 64 IND C5
65 KOR C5

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Dec 6).

WEI ,Guoping

SAORI ,Sufyan

HUSSAIN ,Aabid

JUNG ,Jaeseob

AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

ALSHARARI ,Adi

YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod

DANGIAM ,Witsarut

report printed on 5/12/2025 8:02 Page 2 of 2 Result by AT Results Service



Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P51

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 32 CHN C1 QG
2 31 MAS C1 QG
3 38 UZB C1 QB
4 36 KSA C1 QB
5 35 KSA C1
6 33 INA C1
7 37 THA C1

34 IND C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 39 INA C2 QG
2 42 KOR C2 QG
3 44 UZB C2 QB
4 43 KSA C2 QB
5 40 IND C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 45 MAS C3 QG
2 47 KOR C3 QG
3 49 UZB C3 QB
4 48 KSA C3 QB
5 46 IND C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 52 INA C4 QG
2 50 CHN C4 QG
3 57 UAE C4 QB
4 56 UZB C4 QB
5 53 IND C4
6 54 KSA C4
7 55 KSA C4

ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

PARK ,Chanjong

TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

1:36.732(6) 3:05.306(6) 4:39.885(6) 6:14.247ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam

ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah

1:26.905(3) 2:48.442(4) 4:09.853(4) 5:31.793
1:30.549(5) 2:57.977(5) 4:27.218(5) 5:55.686

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror

SAMEER ,Sameer

1:40.933(4) 3:20.201(4) 5:00.167

WANG ,Xian

ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla 1:22.283(2) 2:41.774(2) 4:03.085(3) 5:23.884

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

2000m 3000m Time1000m

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

1:22.408(1) 2:40.969(1) 4:01.026
1:26.790(2) 2:50.069(2) 4:11.985

1000m 2000m Time

LIANG ,Weicong

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod 1:35.072(7) 3:00.825(6) 4:27.028

1:20.527(1) 2:39.519(1) 4:00.603
1:27.991(2) 2:53.689(2)

1000m 2000m Time

1:31.226(4) 2:59.718(4) 4:29.353
1:30.179(3) 2:59.948(5) 4:35.129
1:33.630(6) 3:03.641(7) 4:35.712

1:31.495(5) 2:59.150(3) 4:27.235

DNF

ALHASHIM ,Abas

ALMARRI ,Mohammed

RIDHO ,Muhammad

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol

1:41.457(5) 3:22.979(5) 5:05.394

1:21.377(1) 2:35.980(1) 3:50.298(1) 5:06.137

1:25.515(1) 2:42.846(1) 4:00.197
1:27.470(3) 2:48.047(2)

2:47.600(3) 4:00.259(2) 5:15.280

1:55.425(7) 3:42.291(7) 5:29.789(7) 7:17.893

4:07.906
1:26.057(2) 2:55.883(3) 4:27.624

4:18.937
1:30.073(3) 2:59.192(3) 4:30.104
1:47.913(5) 3:32.888(5) 5:18.924
1:43.074(4) 3:32.754(4) 5:28.990

1000m 2000m Time

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

PARK ,Seulgi

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja

1:28.544(4)
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P51

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

1 65 KOR C5 QG
2 60 CHN C5 QG
3 63 INA C5 QB
4 71 UZB C5 QB
5 70 UZB C5
6 67 THA C5
7 66 KSA C5
8 69 UAE C5
9 64 IND C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Dec 6).

Legend: QG - Qualified for Gold, QB - Qualified for Bronze

DANGIAM ,Witsarut 1:19.926(3) 2:39.907(6) 4:03.616(6) 5:27.137

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

1:18.767(2) 2:38.275(4) 4:02.371(5) 5:25.810

1:26.090(8) 2:56.723(8) 4:29.132(8) 6:01.106
1:38.567(9) 3:19.849(9) 5:04.094(9) 6:49.466

ALSHARARI ,Adi 1:22.406(6) 2:50.125(7) 4:23.982(7) 6:00.318
AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab

HUSSAIN ,Aabid

SAORI ,Sufyan

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod

1:22.868(7)
1:21.838(4)

JUNG ,Jaeseob

WEI ,Guoping

2:37.982(2) 3:53.878(3) 5:14.128
1:21.947(5) 2:38.685(5) 3:55.624(4) 5:14.405

1:17.741(1) 2:33.100(1) 3:48.875(1) 5:04.307
2:38.267(3) 3:51.520(2) 5:04.381
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P52

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 38 UZB C1
Bronze 36 KSA C1

For 32 CHN C1
Gold 31 MAS C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 44 UZB C2
Bronze 43 KSA C2

For 39 INA C2
Gold 42 KOR C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 49 UZB C3
Bronze 48 KSA C3

For 45 MAS C3
Gold 47 KOR C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 57 UAE C4
Bronze 56 UZB C4

For 52 INA C4
Gold 50 CHN C4

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 63 INA C5
Bronze 71 UZB C5

For 65 KOR C5
Gold 60 CHN C5

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

LIANG ,Weicong

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod

ALHASHIM ,Abas

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

PARK ,Seulgi

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja

ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz

TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek

WEI ,Guoping

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

PARK ,Chanjong

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

WANG ,Xian

SAORI ,Sufyan

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

JUNG ,Jaeseob

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P53

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 32 CHN C1
SILVER 31 MAS C1

BRONZE 36 KSA C1
4 38 UZB C1

5 35 KSA C1
6 33 INA C1
7 37 THA C1

DNF 34 IND C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 39 INA C2
SILVER 42 KOR C2

BRONZE 44 UZB C2
4 43 KSA C2

5 40 IND C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 45 MAS C3
SILVER 47 KOR C3

BRONZE 49 UZB C3
4 48 KSA C3

5 46 IND C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 50 CHN C4
SILVER 52 INA C4

BRONZE 57 UAE C4
4 56 UZB C4

5 53 IND C4
6 54 KSA C4
7 55 KSA C4

ALMARRI ,Mohammed

RIDHO ,Muhammad

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol

ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALHASHIM ,Abas

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

PARK ,Seulgi

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

WANG ,Xian

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

PARK ,Chanjong

TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek

ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror

SAMEER ,Sameer

ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam

ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah

KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod

1:23.573 (2)

2:44.416 (2) 4:04.950

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

1000m 2000m

1:25.527 (2)
1:22.716 (1) 2:39.544 (1) 3:59.573

1:24.826 (2) 2:49.395 (2) 4:13.925

1:30.210 (1) 2:59.001 (1) 4:25.475
1:37.529 (2) 3:04.156 (2) 4:31.669

0.000 0.000 WIN
0.000 0.000 OVL

1:22.913 (1) 2:44.295 (1) 4:08.484
1:25.305 (2)

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

1000m 2000m Time

1:22.366 (1) 2:40.092 (1) 4:03.628LIANG ,Weicong

3000m

1000m 2000m Time

Time

1000m 2000m Time

2:49.926 (2) 4:14.895

1:19.978 (1) 2:33.301 (1) 3:48.404 (1) 5:05.460
1:21.982 (2) 2:36.614 (2) 3:50.532 (2)

2:43.060 (2) 4:04.516 (2) 5:27.212

5:04.539

0.000 0.000 WIN
0.000 0.000 OVL

1:20.544 (1) 2:40.305 (1) 4:01.785 (1) 5:22.553
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P53

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 65 KOR C5
SILVER 60 CHN C5

BRONZE 71 UZB C5
4 63 INA C5

5 70 UZB C5
6 67 THA C5
7 66 KSA C5
8 69 UAE C5
9 64 IND C5

Legend:  OVL - Overlapped

JUNG ,Jaeseob

WEI ,Guoping

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

1000m 2000m

SAORI ,Sufyan

YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod

1:18.576 (2) 2:34.349 (2) 3:48.512 (2) 5:02.421
3:48.450 (1) 5:02.243

1:20.221 (2) 2:37.324 (2) 3:54.464 (2) 5:10.385
1:17.639 (1) 2:32.146 (1) 3:50.914 (1) 5:10.644

DANGIAM ,Witsarut

ALSHARARI ,Adi

AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab

HUSSAIN ,Aabid

3000m Time

1:18.282 (1) 2:33.244 (1)
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P54 rev A 

Seq Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Time Av Speed

1 72 CHN C1

2 74 IND C3

3 75 UZB C3

4 73 CHN C3

5 77 UZB C4

6 76 CHN C4

7 80 KSA C5

8 81 UAE C5

9 79 IND C5

10 78 CHN C5

Qualification Rule: 
Final standings according to 200M TT Qualifying time for C1
The fastest 3 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C3 and C5 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 2 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C4 (on Dec 6).

ALJASSAS, Miad

ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

DAS, Lisha

JI, Zixian

BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani

YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona

WANG, Xiaomei

NURILLAEVA, Kamola

LI, Xiaohui

QIAN, Wangwei

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P55

CYCLE 1
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 72 CHN C1

CYCLE 2
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

CYCLE 3
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 73 CHN C3 QG
2 75 UZB C3 QG
3 74 IND C3 QG

CYCLE 4
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 76 CHN C4 QG
2 77 UZB C4 QG

CYCLE 5
Place Race No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 78 CHN C5 QG
2 79 IND C5 QG
3 81 UAE C5 QG

80 KSA C5

Qualification Rule: 
Final standings according to 200M TT Qualifying time for C1
The fastest 3 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C3 and C5 (on Dec 6).
The fastest 2 riders will qualify to Final for Gold for C4 (on Dec 6).

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

43.758

DAS, Lisha
ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama
ALJASSAS, Miad

NURILLAEVA, Kamola
00.000

QIAN, Wangwei

WANG, Xiaomei

LI, Xiaohui

JI, Zixian

YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona
BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani 00.000 19.424 37.067

00.000 20.824 34.575
#N/A DNS

00.000 16.454

13.760 52.325
00.000 17.342 41.517

00.000 13.166 54.686
00.000 19.049 37.797

00.000 13.583 53.007
00.000 19.468 36.983
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P56

Heat Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

73 CHN C3
75 UZB C3
74 IND C3

CYCLE 4

76 CHN C4
77 UZB C4

CYCLE 5

78 CHN C5
79 IND C5
81 UAE C5

LI, Xiaohui

DAS, Lisha
ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

Average Speed km/h:
200m Time:

NURILLAEVA, Kamola

JI, Zixian
For Gold

Average Speed km/h:For Gold
200m Time:

WANG, Xiaomei
YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona
BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P57

Rank Start No Surname, Name Lap 2 TEAM CAT Race 1

CYCLE 1
GOLD 72 CHN C1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

GOLD 73 CHN C3

SILVER 75 UZB C3

BRONZE 74 IND C3

CYCLE 4

GOLD 76 CHN C4

SILVER 77 UZB C4

CYCLE 5

GOLD 78 CHN C5

SILVER 79 IND C5

BRONZE 81 UAE C5

4 80 KSA C5

SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

QIAN, Wangwei

Final for Gold
200m Time: 15.033

WINNER

+4.277

WANG, Xiaomei

YOQUBBOYEVA, Ruxshona

BABUBHAI, Vishavaben Vasani

Average Speed km/h: 47.895

+11.320

Final for Gold
200m Time: 13.960

Average Speed km/h: 51.576
WINNER

+0.731

Final for Gold
200m Time: 17.963

Average Speed km/h: 40.082

LI, Xiaohui

NURILLAEVA, Kamola

WINNER

+1.741

JI, Zixian

DAS, Lisha

+3.037ALKHATERI, Rashed Salama

ALJASSAS, Miad
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P58

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

CYCLE 1
1 72 CHN C1

CYCLE 3
1 75 UZB C3
2 74 IND C3
3 73 CHN C3

CYCLE 4
1 77 UZB C4
2 76 CHN C4

CYCLE 5
1 80 KSA C5
2 79 IND C5
3 81 UAE C5
4 78 CHN C5

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight

Remarks:

Riders start from home straight

DAS ,Lisha

ALJASSAS ,Miad

LI ,Xiaohui

NURILLAEVA ,Kamola

WANG ,Xiaomei

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani

QIAN ,Wangwei

ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama

JI ,Zixian
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P59

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 72 CHN C1

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 73 CHN C3
SILVER 75 UZB C3
BRONZE 74 IND C3

CYCLE 4
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 76 CHN C4
SILVER 77 UZB C4

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 78 CHN C5
SILVER 79 IND C5
BRONZE 81 UAE C5

4 80 KSA C5
ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama 42.363(3) 1:17.906(3) 1:55.267
ALJASSAS ,Miad DNF

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

JI ,Zixian 31.507(1) 57.143(1) 1:26.856
DAS ,Lisha 41.008(2) 1:15.813(2) 1:52.829

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

LI ,Xiaohui 30.116(1) 54.943(1) 1:22.942

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

WANG ,Xiaomei 32.037(1) 56.140(1) 1:21.437

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

QIAN ,Wangwei 35.399(1) 1:04.416(1) 1:33.937

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona 33.979(2) 1:06.048(2) 1:42.394
BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani 39.857(3)

NURILLAEVA ,Kamola 32.382(2) 1:00.858(2) 1:34.621

1:14.404(3) 1:51.193
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P60

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 74 IND C3
75 UZB C3

2 73 CHN C3

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 79 IND C5
80 KSA C5

2 78 CHN C5
81 UAE C5

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Dec 6).

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona

WANG ,Xiaomei

DAS ,Lisha

ALJASSAS ,Miad

JI ,Zixian

ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P61

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time

1 73 CHN C3 QG
2 75 UZB C3 QG
3 74 IND C3

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT Time

1 78 CHN C5
2 81 UAE C5
3 79 IND C5
4 80 KSA C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Dec 6).

0:00.000 0:00.000 0.00% 9:49.175

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

WANG ,Xiaomei

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona
1:25.485(1) 2:45.266(1) 4:05.210
1:42.285(2) 3:35.778(2) 5:31.611

BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani 1:53.061(3) 3:48.058(3) 5:44.339

JI ,Zixian 1:35.347(1) 2:59.750(1) 4:27.609(1) 5:54.432

ALJASSAS ,Miad

ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama

DAS ,Lisha
1:53.704(2) 3:47.371(2) 5:41.779(2) 7:34.970
1:56.743(3) 3:57.150(3) 6:03.574(3) 8:09.791

report printed on 5/12/2025 17:10 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P62

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 72 CHN C1
Gold #N/A ##

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 73 CHN C3
Gold 75 UZB C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 76 CHN C4
Gold 77 UZB C4

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN

QIAN ,Wangwei

#N/A

WANG ,Xiaomei

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona

LI ,Xiaohui

NURILLAEVA ,Kamola
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Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P63

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code

GOLD 72 CHN C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code

GOLD 73 CHN C3
SILVER 75 UZB C3

BRONZE 74 IND C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 76 CHN C4
SILVER 77 UZB C4

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code Time

GOLD 78 CHN C5
SILVER 81 UAE C5

BRONZE 79 IND C5
4 80 KSA C5

Legend: , OVL - Overlapped

Time2000m1000m

4:53.6823:18.582(1)1:40.489(1)

1000m 2000m Time

1:35.997(2) 0:00.000 0.00% OVL

1000m 2000m Time

OVL

OVLALJASSAS ,Miad

5:15.696ALKHATERI ,Rashed Salama

DAS ,Lisha

5:09.528JI ,Zixian

NURILLAEVA ,Kamola

1000m 2000m 3000m Time

1:27.343(1) 0:00.000 0.00% 00:00.000LI ,Xiaohui

BABUBHAI ,Vishavaben Vasani

WANG ,Xiaomei

YOQUBBOYEVA ,Ruxshona

Saturday, 6 December 2025 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN

QIAN ,Wangwei
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